	12/21/04							
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORD/		1910a 11910 1919 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 198		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	F	1	02917262	2	7.0. Fatorit and	, addition	. 500
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼	▼	V		<u> </u>	▼	
12/30/200 01 FC:802	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LYALL TURBOSONICS, INC.					
	Lucian Hite Lyall III Jeffrey William Cheng			(California Cor				문율
	comey vimam chang							U.S. PTO 19934
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No							12935 29/2
		3. Nature of conveyance:						25 29 29
		Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			Street Address: 23256 Arroyo Vista			
	Other			Rancho S	Rancho Santa Margarita City:State:_CA Zip: 92688			
				City:		State: CA Zip:	92688	
	March 30, 200 Execution Date:	4 		Additional nam	e(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes 🔽	No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Dec 20,2004							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder		ondence	6. Total number	r of applicat	ions and patents	involved	1: <u>1</u>
	Name: Curt Harrington	concerning document should be mailed: Curt Harrington		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Part of Check No. 4195				
	Internal Address: Suite 25	Internal Address: Suite 250						
	FMETEKI1 00000061 080765 29219934)			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				•
		/						
		40.00 OP		8. Deposit account number		r:		
	Street Address: 6300 State Univer		Drive	08-0765				
								
	City: CA	_ 9081	5					
	State: St							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9. Signature.							
	Curtis L. Harrington		(lu	no fork	wyoz	Decembe)4
	Name of Person Signi	•		Signature	-		ate	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Lucian H. Lyall III of 26 Lake View Drive, Coto De Caza, California 92688 and Jeffrey William Cheng of 185 The Masters Circle Costa Mesa, CA 92627 (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. LYALL-4, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known:

U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No.:

filed:

entitled:

CLEANING TOOL

priority:

None

Whereas Lyall Turbosonics, Inc., a California Corporation of 23256 Arroyo Vista, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688 USA (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY") wishes to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention both in the United States and Worldwide, in and to the Invention referred to in the United States application therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

1/2

PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0770 Invention and in and to said patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not, either individually or collectively, executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to COMPANY and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COMPANY and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

December 19, 2004 Date

Lucian H. Lyall III (Inventor)

December <u>19</u>, 2004

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

Date

Jeffrey William Cheng (Inventor)